Membership

The Maine Chapter of the IAAI has partnered with the <u>International Association of Arson</u> <u>Investigators</u> to manage our memberships.

Members of the "International" can now add/renew their Maine Chapter membership in conjunction with their IAAI Membership.

To join the Maine Chapter, you are **NOT** required to also join the "International" but we highly encourage you to consider such membership. <u>Click here for some of the benefits</u> <u>of membership in the "International."</u>

Visit the IAAI website at <u>https://www.firearson.com/Member-Network/Join-Now.aspx</u> for more information and to join/renew your Maine Chapter Membership.

The link opens an online form; complete the form by filling out the information boxes/fields.

As you scroll down, for the following sections, use this information:

IAAI Chapter Affiliation: Maine

Chapter Membership Number: (Not Needed)

Membership: Choose "Chapter Only-Membership in IAAI Chapter."

Duration: 1 yr.

Amount: \$40

If you have questions concerning membership, please email membership@firearson.com or contact **Ashley Gelzer** by calling (800) 468-4224.

Become a Member of Maine Chapter IAAI

Interested in becoming a member? Please visit:

https://www.firearson.com/Member-Network/Join-Now.aspx

You **<u>DO NOT</u>** have to join IAAI to become a member of the Maine Chapter, but it is strongly encouraged.

Membership Chair- Timothy Allen email: tallen@roadrunner.com